expense thereof, have been done in 
due maner, form and time, and 
further 
Resolved, That the City Controller 

be directed to prepare appropriate 
special assessment bonds No. 18915 to 
18918, inclusive, dated February 15th, 
1929, in the total sum of Fifty one 
thousand, four hundred six and 
96-100 dollars ($51,406.96), bearing 
interest at the rate of four and one 
half per cent per annum, payable as 
provided by the Revised Charter of 
the City of Detroit, and to deliver the 
same or in case of sale thereof, the 

proceeds therefrom as 
tractors may respectfull